See the Source Note in each Section for more specific information. 

165:30-15-4.  Obtaining a license 
(a) No intrastate private carrier, utilizing equipment with an actual weight, registered weight or 
combination weight or GVWR/GCWR in excess of twenty-six thousand (26,000) pounds and/or 
GCWR in excess of twenty-six thousand (26,000) pounds when the trailer's GVWR is greater 
than ten thousand (10,000) pounds, shall operate upon any street, road, public highway or 
dedicated public thoroughfare of this State for the transportation of property without first 
obtaining from the Commission a license as provided in this Section.